
Particulars Notes
3l-Dec.25 30-Jun-25

Taka Taka

VIPB SEBL 1ST UNIT BUND

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION (Unaudited)
As on December 31, 2025

ASSETS
Investments - at market price

Accounts receivables

Advance, deposit and prepayments

Cash and cash equivalents

Preliminary and issue expenses

Total Assets

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Shareholders' Equity
Unit capital

Unit premium reserye

Unrealized gain on investments

Retained earnings

Total

Current Liabilities
Liability for expenses

Unclaimed dividend

Total

Total Equity and Liabilities

Net asset value (NAV)

Net asset value (NAV) per unit:

At cost

At market price

Tr-ustee conimittec
Investment Corporation of Bangladesh

.@l_-
Sr. Manager Finance

VIPB Asset N'Ianagement Company

Date: January 22,2026

726,266,270 | 775,608.220

t14,222,704)l 6.477.e24)
65,567,994 I

43,1t4,2s71 
'',s87,oel

I
1

3

4

5

9

10

11

12

820,725,816 840,717,388

6,797.177 | 6.8s7,s71

228,707 I 448.948
7,025,994 7,306,519

827,751,700 848,023,908

820,725,817

10.40

11.30

840,717,389

11.06

10.84

qrcrcnn,v-
Member Secretary

T,rustee commitree

Investment Corporation of Bangladesh

VIPB Asset N{anagement Companv

VIPB Asset N{anagement Company

805,423,496 I 803,383,924

9,084,3 14 | t3,36s,205

1,399,400 | 1,813.e22

7,t4s,825 | 23,92s,2s5

,666 | s,s3s,602
827,751,700 848,023,908

Executive Officer



VIPB SEBL lST UNIT FUND

STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND COMPREHENSM INCOME (Unaudited)
From July 01,2025 to December 31, 2025

Pariculars Note

Jtuly 01,2025

to
December 31, 2025

July 01,

to
December 31,

2024

October 01, to
December 31, 2025

October 01, to
December 31,

2024

Taka Taka Taka Taka

INCOME

Net gain on sale of marketable securities

Dividend income

Il')terest income

Total

t3
t4
l5

17

18

t9
20

1,812,305 26,939,s32 2s,596,496 9,256,753

EXPENSES

Management fees 16

Amortization of preliminary and issue expenses

BSEC annual fees

CDBL annual fees

CDBL settlement and demat charges

Trustee f'ees

Custodian fees

Audit fees

Barrk charges and excise duty

Other operating expenses

Total

Net profit before provision

Provision write-back
Net profit for the year

Earnings per unit

Unrcalrzed gain on inr estments

Net profit including unrealized gain

6,338,9 I 0

836,936

432,336

23,096

37,502

438,982

430,893

20,t64
87,329

33.062

6,633,017

836,936

447,818

23,201

34,822

473,026

43'.7,832

20,164

66,3 l3
10,088

2,996,024

418,468

216,168

1 1,551

2,497

219,491

281,995

10,082

76,119

1.562

3,t7 1,102

418,468

223,909

1t,537

t5,745

236.5t3

288,978

10,082

55,463

8.588

8,679,210 8,983.216 4,233,957 4.440.385

(6,866,90s) 17,9s6,316 21,362,538 4.816,368

2t 17,174,433 78,3s2,260 (46,192,107) 18,3 2.260

10,r0r5rs ,
22 0.14 r.l5 (0.J4) 1.00

65,568,004.00 63,366,539.00
75,875,531.76 - 38.536.970.45

These financial statements should be read in conjunction with annexed notes

lnvestr4ent Corporation of Bangladesh

Member Secretary
I'rustce committee
Investmefl t Corporation of Bangladcsh

\/IPIi r\sset I{anagcmcnt Company

Date: January 22,2026

VII)11 r\ssct l\f anagcmcnt (lompan'

(26,166;73e)

14,401,218

13.577.826

(9,936,s44)

2l,757 ,821

I 5.1 I 8.255

I I ,519,698

8,396,1 l5
s.680.683

(8,894,28 l

9,236,068

8.914.966

Chairman
I'rustcc c()mrfitfc(l

Sr. Manager Opetations
VIPB Asset Managemcnt Company



VIPB SEBL lST UNIT FUND
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY (Unaudited)

For the yerr ended Decembcr 31, 2025

re in Taka

Particulars Unit capital
Unit prcmium

rcserve
Unrealized gain

Retained
earnings

Total
equity

Opening balance as on July 0 l, 2025

Units issued during the year

Redemption during the year

Dividend paid for the year 2024-2025

Unrealized gainl(loss) during the year

Net orofit durins the oeriod

77s,608,220

1,1 15,410

(s0,457,360

(6,477,924"

200,424

('1,94s,205'

(17,t74,4_33

az,lqz,4zl

7 1,587,140

(3s,780,;r r)

I 0 i07 5?8

823,543,004

1,3 1 5,834

(58,402,s6s)

(38,780,41 1)

82,742,427

10.307.528

Balance as on December 31, 2025 726,266,270 (14,222,704) 65,567.994 43,114,257 820,725,816

Figure in Taka

Particulars Unit capital
Unit premium

reserve
Unrealized gain

/ (loss)
Reteined
earnings

Total
equity

Opening balance as on July 0 l, 2024

Units issued during the year

Redemption during the year

Net profit durine the period

934,038,530

3 10,880

( 1 00,00s,090)

5,076,353

450,1 89

(7,801,924\)

(38,s98,1 68

96.308.576

900,s 16,71 s

761,069

( l 07,807,0 l4)
96,308.s76

For the year ended December 31, 2024

Balance as on December 31,2024 834,344,320 (2,275,382) - 57,710,408 889,779,346

Chairman
'Irustec committee

Investment Corporatron of Bangladesh

\{P1} Asset Management Company

Date: January 22,2026

Member Secretary
-I'rustec 

committee

Iflvestment Corporation of Bangladesh

VIPB Asset Management Company

v tr-' w Y

Sr. Manager Operations
VIPB Asset Management Company



Particulars Note
31-Dec-25 3l-Dec-24

Taka Taka

VIPB SEBL IST UNIT FUND
STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS (Unaudited)

For the year ended December 31, 2025

A. Cash flows from operating activities
Interest income from bank deposits

Interest income ftom BGTB

Gain on sale of investments

Gain on sale of BGTB investments

Dividend income

Management fees

Advance, deposit md prepayments

Bank charge and excise duties

CDBL settlement & denrat charges

Custodian fee

Trustee f'ee

Other operating expenses

Net cash from operating activities

B. Cash flows from investing activities

Purchase of Securities

Sale of Securities

Net investment in BGTB

Investment in FDR

Net cash from investing activities

C. Cash flows from financing activities
Proceeds from issuance ofunits
Payment for redemption ofunits
Dividend payment

Net cash from financing activities

Net cash flows for the period

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning ofthe period

Cash and cash equiyalents at the end of the period

Net operating cash flows per unit

47,105,005 3s.206.059

(2s3,090,464)l (6,312,600)

112,854,494 I 183.404.568

172.442.928 | {r:Z.zOS.OrS1

I 0,265,000

32,206,957 54,s88,933

t,236,120 I :OO.Ooo
(s8,402.s6s)l (96,s56,s69)
38.924 99s
(e6,09r,440) (96,2s6,s69)

Q6,779,479\ (6,461,576)

23.925.303 28 328 280
7,145,825 21.466.703

0.65

Invcstmcnt Corporation of Rangladcsh

Company

Annex-B

Annex-A

23

a-,l'(q+g- )
Yl "*

Chairman
'l'rustec comittcc
Invcslment Corporation of Bangladesh

VIPB Asset Malagcment Companl,

VIPI) Asset Mmagcment Company

Datei J^nnary 22,2026

431,457

I 5,693,555

4,146,4s6

l8,l 82,698

t6,134,923
(6,389,8 I I

(46,000

(87,329

(40,502
(420,s43

(433,89 I

775,526

20,898,930

14,396,7 t4

11,696,011

(6.730,257

Chief Executive Officer

Sr. Ma"agetrbpe"atio*
VIPB Asset Management
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VIPB SEBL lST UNIT F'UND
Notes to the financial statements

2.00 Accounts receivables

Dividend receivable

Square Pharmaceuticals Limited
Renata Limited
Marico Bangladesh Limited

Sub Total

Other receivable
Interest on government bonds

Sub Total (Annexure-D)

Total

3,00 Advance, deposit & prepayments

Securitv deoosit
Deposit with Central Depository Bangladesh Ltd. (CDBL)

Sub Total

Annual CDBL fees

Annual Trustee fees

Annual BSEC fees

Sub Total

Total

4.00 Cash and cash equivalents

Main Bank Accounts (N:4.01)
Dividend Bank Accounts Q.f:4.02)
Brokerage Accounts (N:4.03)

Total

4.01 Bank accounts (Main)
Southeast Bank PLC, Donia Branch (AC # I 3 I 0000008 I )

Southeast Bank PLC, Donia Branch (AC # I 3 I 00000080)

Brac Bank PLC, Gulshan Branch (AC # 2052761910001)

Sub Total

4.02 Bank accounts (Dividend)
Southeast Bank PLC, Corp Branch (AC # I 3 I 0000087 I )
Southeast Bank PLC, Corp Brancl.r (AC # l 3 1 00000895)

Sub Total

4.03 Cash in'brokerage accounts

BRAC EPL Stock Brokerage Ltd
BLI Securities Ltd
City Brokerage Ltd

6,229,260 I

55 I

7.963.020

3l-Dec-25 30-.Iu n-25
'I'aka 'l'al<a

6,229,315 7,963,020

@
2,854,999 5,402,195

500,000

40.221 I 17.317

433,89r | 438,982
425,287 I 857,623

899,400 t,3t3,922

1,399,400 1,813,922

6,931,597 I 21.268.741

212,577 | 446,111

1.651 I 2.210.403

7,145,825 23,925,255

500,000

- | 13,223

3.s83.ts2.871 rS.Srr,:+r
2.948.404 2,944,177

6i931,597 21,268,741

- | 446.1t r
212.577 I

212,577 446.ttl

899 | 2,209,780
752 I 622

1,651 2.210.403



VIPB SEBL 1ST UNIT FUND
Notes to the Financial Statements

5.00 Preliminary and issue expenses

Preliminary and issue expenses

Less: Amortization made during the period

Total

6.00 Unit capital

Opening balance

Add: New subscription

I-ess: Units redeemed

Total

Note: Unit Holder Percentage

Sponsor

Institute

Individual

7.00 tJnit premium reserve

Opening balance

Add: lJnit premium raised during the year

I-ess: Premium reimbursed for redemption of units

Total

9.00 Liability for expenses

Management fees

Custodian fees

Audit fees

Total

10.00 Unclaimed dividend
VIPB SEBL 1st Unit Fund Dividend Payable (2024-2025)

VIPB SEBL I st Unit Fund Dividend Payable (2021-2022)

I1.00 Net Asset Value (NAV) per unit at cost

Net Asset Value (NAV) at market price

Add/(Less) : Unrealized loss/(gain)

NeI Asset Vblue (NAV) at cost price

No. of units

NAV per unit at cost

12.00 Net Asset Value per unit at market price

Net Asset Value (NAV)

No. o1'units

31-Dec-25 30-Jun-25
Taka Taka

5,s35,602 I 7 ,195,827
836.936 1.660.225

4.698.666 s.s35,602

77s.608,2201 934.038.s30

1,115,410 I 4,842,530
(50,457,360)| (163,272,840)

726,266,270 775,608,220

41.80%1 40.930/o

43.50o/ol 45.24%

14.70%t 13.840/o

(6.477 .924)l s.076.r 53

200,424 I 92s,720
(7,94s,20s)l (12,479,996)

(14,222,704) (6,477,924)

6,338,9 r0 | 6,389.8 r9
438,1021 427,7s2

20,164 | 40,000

6.797.117 6.857.571

228,707 I

- | "448,948

228,707 448,948

820.72s.8t7 | 840.7 t7 .389

(65,s67,994)l :. 17J74,433

755,157,823 851,891,822

72,626,627 77,560,822

10.40 I 1.06

820,72s,817 840,717,389

72,626,627 77,560,822

Note: As per the rule 65.3.1 of the Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission (Mutual Fund)
Bidhimala, the preliminary & issue expenses are being written off over a period of 7 (seven) years.

NAV per unit at market price 11.30 10.84



VIPB SEBL 1ST UNIT FTJND
Notes to the Financial Statements

13.00 Net gain /(loss) on sale of marketable securities

Gain on sale of marketable securities

Bata Shoe Company (Bangladesh) Limited
Berger Paints Bangladesh Limited
BRAC Bank Limited
Marico Bangladesh Limited
Square Pharmaceuticals Limited
British American Tobacco Bangladesh Company Limited
Grameenphone Limited
Prime Bank
ATCI.GF
5Y BGTB BBDO9294OI059
sY BGTB 8D09282210s2
5Y BGTB 8D0928221052
5Y BGTB 8D0929431056
10Y BGTB BD093431 I 103

10Y BGTB 8D0934401102
l0Y BGTB 8D0934481104

Total

Loss on sale of marketable securities

Grameenphone Limited
I-afargeHolcim B angladesh Limited
Renata Limited
Singer Bangladesh Limited
Berger Paints Bangladesh Limited
British American Tobacco Bangladesh Company Limited

Total

Net ga-in/(loss) on sale of marketable securities(Annexure-A)

14.00 Dividend income

APSCL Non-Convertible and Fully Redeemable Bond
Berger Paints Bangladesh Ltd
BRAC Bank Limited
British American Tobacco Bangladesh Company Limited
Renata Limited
Square Pharmaceuticals Lirnited
Grameenphone Limited
Marico Bangladesh Limited

Total (Annex-C)

15.00 Interest income
Short Notice Deposit (SND)

BGTB T-Bitls
Total (Annexure-D)

(26,166.739t (9.936.544)

43 t ,457 | 77 5,526

13.146.3691 t+.342.730

13.577.826 1s.1 18.2s6

July 01, 2025 to
December 31,2025

.Iuly 01, 2024 to
December 31,2024

Taka Taka

- | 5,108,720

3,003,875 I 154,331

648,731 I 7,159,449

749.789

t,0 t5,71 8

196.822

I 1.883

107,85 I

124,276

t,215,653

576,760

2,637,400

1,824,840

1,405,400

1,570,120

8.952.526

22.067 ,431 14.396,114

- | 526.3s8
- | 3,181,401

35,526,460 I t,i3i,io6
- I r 2.806.132

4,8s4,682 | t.OZt
7,813,028 | 74.434

48,234,170 24,333,258

360,281 | s40,422

8s4,8s8 I 2,36 r,900

| , 106.75;

55 I 6r7.osl
6.22e.260 | 4.642.605

2.399.804 | 4.994.624

556.960 6.494.460

14,401,218 21,7s7,821



VIPB SEBL lST UNI'I FUND
Notes to the Financial Statements

July 01, 2025 to July 01,2024 to
n.^.Dk.! 1l ,nt

TAKA TAKA

16.00 ManageDrent fees

@-A-".{-----@
'l'otal man.gement fees for the period

Moagement fees is calculated according to clause 65 ofSecurities and Exchange Commission (Mutual Fund)
Bidhimala.200l.

BSEC fees rs calculated according to clause I I of Securities and Exchange Commission (Mutual Fund) Bidhimal4 2025
and amonized as per the number of days spent in the period.

18.00 CDBL fees

Adv{nced BSEC ffes as on Decemben2O25

Total trustee fees for the period

I'rustee I'ees is calculated according to clause 4.2.21 ofthe l'rustee deed ofVIPB SEBL lst Unit Fund md paid is
advmce basis and amortized as per the number ofdays spent in the period.

20.00 Custodian fees

Opening Balanced

Provotion for the quarter

Payment for the quarter

Total custodian fees during the period

21.00 Provision write-back
Unrealized gain/(loss) as on December 3 I, 2025

[,ess: Unrealized gain/(loss) as on June 30,2024
Provision write-back during the period

22.00 Earnings per Unit (EPU)

Net prbfit(loss) for the period

No. ofunits
Earnings per Unit

23.00 Net operathrg cash Flows per trnit (NOC)
Net cash from operating activities

No. ofunits
Net operating cash flows per unit

Chairman
'1'rustec,committce

Iovestmcnt Cotporation of Bangladcsh

427 752 44'1 -58't
430.893 411 A1)
420 541 440-964

82,142,427 78,3s2,260

65,567,994 | 16.t42,274
433)l (84 494 s34

7s,875,521 | 96.308.576

47,105,00s I 35.206.0s9

434-432
0.65

Member Secretary
'lrustee committec
Investment Corporation of Bangladesh

ChiefExecutive Officer
ViPB Assct N{amgem"riCo-p.ny

,,W
VIP13 Assct \Ianagcrnclt (iomparry

Opening balance

4ry ortLZqliq!, 
_t 
g.-t!: qE49I

17 i17 17.242

23-096 '7 )4)
Provrtron for the quarter 46-000 5.959

Sr. ManagerrOperations
VIPIl Assct lfaoagcmcnt

Datet J^nnary 22,2026



VIPB SEBL 1ST UNIT FUND
For the period from 01 luly 2025 to 3 1 December 2025

Gain/{Loss) on sale of marketable securities

s.L Company Name Share quantity Average Cost

Prlce per Share

Total Cost

Value

Market Price
per Share

Total Market Value Gain/(Loss)

1 5Y BGT 88D0929401059 225.000.00 98.91 22.255.77'1.50 104 3 23 470 e30 00

2 5Y BGTB 8D0928221052 100,000.00 93.38 9.337.550.00 99 14 410 00 \76 760

3 5Y EGTB 8D0928221052 400.000.00 93.38 37.350.500.00 99 q7 3S qa8 000 00 1 toa
A 5Y BGlB 8D0929431056 100,000.00 100.23 10.022.530.00 106.19 61S O00.OO sq6 a70
5 5Y BGTB BDOq'C431056 100,000.00 100,23 10.022.530.00 106_16 0 615 850.00 5q3 lt0

100 000 0n 100.23 106.57 t0 657.470.00

7 1OY BGTB 8D093431 103 50 000.oo qa 06 4 903 175 00 110.88 5.543.750.00 640,57 5

1OY EGTB BDO9344O r02 100.000.00 97.98 9.794 O10.OO 3.68 11,368,130.00 1,570,720

9 1OY BGTB 8D09343 103 50,000.00 98.06 4.903.175.00 11335 5 654 100 00 7 64.925

10 10Y EGTB 8D093448 104 1S0 000 00 100 64 35,224.490,00 116.88 40 907 440.OO 5.682.950

11 1OY BGTB 8D093448 104 50.000.o0 100.33 5 016 610 00 116.88 5.843.917.95 a27 3OA
1OY BGTB 8D093448 104 100.000.00 100.11 10.011.440.00 135,381.00 1,123,947

13 1OY BGTB BDOS3448 104 1 50 000 00 100,33 15.049.830.00 109 1 16 36A 157 30 1.318.327
Total 168.867.918 1 10 

'Og 
170 147 6qq

Grand Total {.26,L66,738

investment in Securities

s.L Companv Name
Number of Coit Value per

Total Cost Value
Market Value

Total Market Value Surpluse/(Erosion)

7 ]BL 1 )76 000 00 71 711 O7a 6A 24.30 31 005.800.o0 l) 107 ?7A

2 'rime bank Pt,C 2 422 551 .OO ?a ?6 7q 773 05S 1C 24.70 81.007.385.90 7 234 3a

3 Marico Banqladcsh Limitcd 4.500.00 2 848.q6 1? 417 61) q\ 2,673.50 12.030.750.00 (7 A6 A63

4 Souarc Phannaocuticals Limitcd 124.050.00 225 61 27,994,806,91 198.50 24.635.330.00 l3 35A.477
5 BRAC Bank 3 000.00 6S )) )o4 667 74 189.300.00 (15 358
6 RcDxh Lirnitcd to.o0 499.00 4 Cag qR 391.80 3.918.00 17.O7 2

1 Renao Limitcd PREI. 29.998_O0 1 SOO 00 56 996 200 00 1.900.00 55.996.200.00 0
8 BerAcr Prinb Banaladcsh Lki 37 .464.OO 1 110 00 41 58S 040 00 1.384.50 51 .47 2.654 .40 fi.241 .614

Total ,sl oqo 4so 257.743334 4.652.888

Annexure-C
Dividend income:

s.t Company Name Reaord Date
Number of Face Value Cash Dividend

%
Cash Dividend

\PSCL Non-Convcniblc md Fullv Redeemablc Bond 05-J ul-25 2745 2 500.oc 760 241 )5
lorAer PainE BmAladcsh Ltd 27 1!125 l6 283 10.00 s)soa as4 957 50

13-Auq-25 218 t 64 10 00 rto% 2,399,804.00
4 ;ouare Phamirccut,cals I-imitcd 15-Nov-25 5tq t05 10.00 120% 6.229,260.00

17-Nov-25 l0 10.00 55.00

5 Nlarico Buqladosh Limit.d 23-Nov-25 10.00 500% 2,166,800.00
7 Mrnco Bxr!lxdcsh l.irnlred 21-Aus-25 l9.tt36 10.00 600% 2.390.160.00

14 401 )1R



VIPB SEBL 1ST UNIT FUND
For the period from 01 July 2025 to 31 December 2025

Profit/lnterest lncome

Annexure-D
on Bank

Sl No. Fund Name Bank Name Branch Name Account Number Account Type Rate (%) lnterest Amount

VIPB SEBI 1ST Unit Fund
Southeast Bank PLC Donia '7213100000080 SND 406,046.09

BRAC Bank PLC Gulshan 2052761910001 5ND 3.5% 25,470.55

Sub-Total 411,457

on Bond

Sl No Name of lnstrument lssuer Company lnstrument Number Maturity Date Face Value Rate (%) lnterest on TDR

1D0939371 i5 l-15Y UG'l'B Bangladesh Bank lD093937ll5l 2 7-Mar-39 I 0,000,000 l2 1500 451.,742.66

2 1D093790 I 57- I 5Y BGTB Bangladesh Bank 1D093790 I i 57 29-Jun-37 50,000,000 8 5500 2,1,51,088.41

3 lt)0937901 157-15 Y IlGll] Rangladesh Bank 1D093790 t I 57 29-Jun-37 I 0,000,000 8.5500 429,857.73

4 tD09i43 l 03.IOY BG"TI] Bangladesh Bank D09343 103 22-Feb-34 50,000,000 I 2.0500 290,974.38

5 1D093448 04-IOY BGTB Bangladesh Bank D093448 104 20-Jun-34 30.000.000 I 2.6000 1,71.3,000.16

5 1D093448 04-IOY BGTB Bangladesh Bank D093448 104 20-Jun-34 35.000.000 12.6000 t,792,868.20

7 1D093440 02.IOY BGTB Bangladesh Bank D09344 02 I 7-Aor-34 10.000.000 12.1500 322,O08.22

8 1D093 529 06-IOY BGTB Bangladesh Bank D093529 06 22-Jm-35 10.000.000 I 2 0800 391,783.98

9 8D092822 1052-5Y BGTB Bangladesh Bank 1D09282 052 l3-Dec-28 50,000,000 t0 3500 653,237.10

IO 8D09294i 1056-5Y BCTB Bangladesh Bank 1D09294 056 l5-May-29 30,000,000 I 2 4000 599,182.63

11 8D0929,10 I 059-5Y BGTB Bangladesh Bank BD092940 I 059 I 5-Apr-29 22,500.000 12.1000 208,278.69

72 8D0943281206-20Y BGTB Bangladesh Bank 8D09432 206 25-l^n-43 I 0.000.000 I 2.8900 445,50t.04
13 8D09440s I 202-20Y BGTB Bangladesh Bank BD094405 202 28-Jul-44 5,000,000 t2 7500 571,252.61

).4 I1D094224 t20I -20Y BC'l'B Bangladesh Bank 8D09422 201 28-Dec-4 5,000,000 8.9500 226,627.59

15 8D094546 1202-20Y BcTB Bangladesh Bank 8D094546 202 28-Mav-4 10,000,000 t2.2400 319,553.92

16 BBL2ndsubordinated Bond BRAC EPL lnvestment 26-Sep-3 I 2s,000,000.00 I 3.0400 1,;94,030.10
11 BBL2ndsubordinated Bond BRAC EPL lnvestment 26-Dec-31 5,000,000.00 I 2.8900 323.061.25

18 BBL2ndsubordinated Bond BRAC EPL Investment l0-Feb-3i 6,000,000.00 l3.ll00 405,374.72

BBL2ndsubordinated Bond BRAC EPL lnvestment 13-Jm-31 2,000,000.00 12.9400 133,530.18

20 BBL2ndsubordinated Bond BRAC EPL lnvestment 27-JN-3i I 0.000,000.00 12.9900 570,870.99

sub-Total 13,146,369

Grand Total 1,3,577,825

Profit Receivable

Receivable on Bank

Sl No Fund Name Bank Name Branch Name Account Number Account Type Rate (%) lnterest Amount

L VIPB SEBL 1ST Unit Fund Southeast Bank PLC Donia '7213100000080 SND

sub-Total

Receivable on Eond

Sl No. Name of lnstrument lssuer Company lnstrument Number Maturitv DatE Face Value Rate (%) lnterest on TDR

1D093448 04 0Y BGl'u Bangladesh Bank BD093448 04 20-.lun-:14 30.000.000 I 2.1500 43,269.23

2 1D093937 5l 5Y RGl'B Bangladesh llank BD093937 5l 27-Mar-39 I 0.000,000 t 2.1 500 158,116.41

3 tD093 790 51 Y BGI'I] Uangladesh Bank BD0S:17S0 57 29-Juv37 50,000,000 8.5500 4,697.80

4 BD093790 57 Y BGTB Bangladesh Bank 8D093790 57 29-lun-31 r 0,000,000 8.5500 23,489.02

5 8D094328 2O6.2OY BGTB Bangladesh Bank 8D094328 206 25-Jm-43 l0;000,000 I 2.8900 384,106.01

6 BD094405 202-20y BGTB Bangladesh Bank 8D094405 202 28-Jul-44 5,000;000 t2.7500 rr4,796.09

7 8D094224 201-20Y BGTU Bangladesh Bank )D094224 201 28-Dec-4 5,000,000 8.9500 3,688.20

I 8D094546 202-2OY BGTB Bangladesh Bank )D0945461202 28-May-41 I 0.000.000 t2.2400 270,244.57

9 BBL2ndsubordinated Bond BRAC EPL lnvestment 26-Seo-3 I 25.000,000.00 l 3.0400 857,424.67

10 BBL2ndsubordinated Bond BRAC EPL lnvestment 26-Dec-3 I 5.000.000.00 12.8900 6.997.26

11 BB[-2ndsubordinated Bond BRAC EPL lnvestment I 0-Feb-32 6.000,000.00 13. I 100 308,174.82

12 BllL2ndsubordinatcd Ilond ERAC EPL lnvestment I 3-Jan-32 2,000,000.00 I 2.9400. 'tzt,zqe .oz

13 BBL2ndsubordinated Ilond BRAC EPL lnvestment 2'7-lan-32 I 0,000,000.00 I 2 9900 558,748.99

2,854,999

Grand Total 2,854,999



Memo: N{anagement {ee VIPB SEBL lst Unit Fund

Manaseme nt fee calculntio

Total

fbr 6 months

Annex-ll

Drte NAV at Market Value Date NAV at Market Vnlue

3-.lul-2.5 859,982.204.94 23-Nov-25 8s2.674.t26.28

I 0-.Tul-25 880,683,208.s4 24-Nov-25 858,230,1 1 7.20

17-Jul-25 900,764,387.15 25-Nov-25 860.764.992.1s

24-Jul-25 940,862,584.41 26-Nov-25 856, I 5 1,904.69

31Jul-25 921,594,t17.33 27-Nov-25 8s9.232.lL9.31

7-Aug-25 916,763,'7 s9.0s 30-Nov-25 85 8.056.522,09

I 4-Aue-25 9t5,406,181 94 I -Dec-25 857 .581.7 s4.29

2 I -Aus-25 q08.206.458 50 2-Dec-25 8s8,326,293.25

28-Aug-25 913,523,124.I 3-Dec-25 856.306,213.49

3l-Aug-25 927.223.411.35 4-Dec-25 8s6.721.126.8'7

4-Sen-25 923.125.057.25 7-Dec-Z5 854.60s.301.02

I I -Sep-25 916,271,887.6t 8-Dec-25 855,18 1,059.62

I 8-Sep-25 894,647,327 .90 9-Dec-25 857.048.428.48

2 5-Sep-2 5 890,557 ,644.40 0-Dec-25 8s6.673.t13.34

30-Sep-25 894.622.169.67 l-Dec-25 856,535,675 69

9-Oct-25 885.0 I 7.027.90 4-Dec-25 8s2,848,2 I l s5

I 6-Oct25 878,097,254 34 5-Dec-25 849.086.360.07

23-Oct-25 885 )66.795.27 7-Dec-25 84s.8 1 1.5 1 8.1 0

l0-Oct-25 861 .59s.669.03 8-Dec-25 843,555,384.94

I1-Oct-25 861,592,161.61 21-Dec-25 840.799.140.73

6-Nov-25 859,705,088.39 22-Dec-25 845.182.192.56

1 l-Nov-25 8s1,960,242.49 23-Dec-Z5 82s,870,769.st

6-Nov-25 848"288,642.90 24-Dec-25 825,317,171.11

I 7-Nov-25 850,724,859.20 28-Dec-Z5 822,921,396.40

l8-Nov-25 854.005. I 76.27 29-Dec-Z5 820,715,265 73

9-Nov-25 852,884,011.37 30-Dec-25 820,s97,100.36

0-Nov-25 8s2,085,784 36

Averase NA\ 867.782.089.8s

Slabs Rate Fees

50.000.000.00 2.5001 1.250.000

200 000.000.00 2.0001 4.000.000

2s0.000.000 00 1.5001 3.750,000

367.782.089.85 1.00% 3_67'.7..821

12,677,820.90

6,338,910.45



VIPB SEBL l"st Mutual Fund
Trustee Fee

Trustee Fee @ 0.100/,:

Annex-F
Date NAV at Market Price (Tk.) Date NAV at Market Price (Tk.)

3-Jul-25 859,982,204.94 23-Nov-25 852,674,126.29

10-JLrl-25 880,683,208.54 24-Nov-25 858,230,117 .20

l7-Jul-25 900,764,381.15 25-Nov-25 860;764,992.1s

24-Jul-25 940,862,594.41 26-Nov-25 856,151,904.69

31-Jul-25 921,594,117 .33 27-Nov-25 859,232,119.31

7-Aug-25 916,763,759.05 30-Nov-25 858,056,522.09

14-Aug-25 915,406,191.94 l-Dec-25 857 ,581 ,7 54.29

2l-Aug-25 908,206,458.50 2-Dec-25 858,326,293.25

28-Aug-25 913,523,124.11 3-Dec-25 856,306,213.49

31-Aug-25 921,223,411.35 4-Dec-25 856,721,126.81

4-Sep-25 923,125,057.25 7-Dec-25 854,605,301.02

I 1-Sep-25 916,271,997.61 8-Dec-25 855,3 81,059.62

I 8-Sep-25 894,647,327.90 9-Dec-25 857,048,428.48

25-Sep-25 890,s57.644.40 10-Dec-25 856,673,113.34

30-Sep-25 894,622,169.67 11-Dec-25 856,535,67 5.69

9-Oct-25 885,011,027.90 l4-Dec-25 852,848,2 r L55

l6-Oct-25 878,097,254.34 15-Dec-25 849,086,360.07

23-Oct-25 885,266,795.27 17-Dec-25 845,811,519.10

30-Oct-25 861,595,669.03 18-Dec-25 843,555,384.94

31-Oct-25 861,592,761.61 21-Dec-25 840,799,140.13

6-Nov-25 859,705,088.39 22-Dec-25 845,182,192.56

l3-Nov-25 851,960,242.49 23-Dec-25 825,870,769.51

16-Nov-25 848,288,642.90 24-Dec-25 825,3t7,171.11

17-Nov,25 850,724,859.20 28-Dec-25 822,921,396.40

18-Nov-25 854,005,176.27 29-Dec-25 820,715,265.73

19-Nov-25 852,884,077.37 30-Dec-25 820,s97,700.36

20-Nov-25 852,085,784.36

Average NAV 867,7.82,089.85

I 433,891.04


